Vice Chair Payne moved to approve the minutes of the April 15, 2025 meeting.  Commissioner Jones 

seconded.  The motion was unanimously approved.  

PROSECUTOR’S RECOMMENDATIONS 

PARTIES’ AGREED DISPOSITIONS – Vice Chair Payne moved to approve the Parties’ Agreed 

Dispositions, submitted by Prosecutor Wignall.  One hundred nineteen (119) dispositions were submitted 
with fines totaling $78,750.00.  Commissioner Jones seconded.  The motion was unanimously approved. 

HEARING JUDGE’S RECOMMENDATIONS 

RR45-34043 MARS PROPERTIES MANAGEMENT LLC – Commissioner Jones, who sat as hearing